DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-SPPE-04
Project Title:	SJ2
TN #:	241545
Document Title:	San Jose City Data Center Applicants Monthly Status Report #24
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Jerry Salamy
Organization:	Jacobs
Submitter Role:	Applicant Consultant
Submission Date:	2/15/2022 4:16:38 PM
Docketed Date:	2/15/2022

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)	
Application for Small Power Plant Exemption for the:)))	Docket No. 19-SPPE-04
San José City Data Center)	

SAN JOSÉ CITY DATA CENTER APPLICANT STATUS REPORT #24

Nadia Costa, Esq. MILLER STARR REGALIA 1331 N. California Blvd., 5th Floor Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Telephone: (925) 935-9400 Facsimile: (925) 933-4126

Email: nadia.costa@msrlegal.com

Scott A. Galati, Esq.
DayZen, LLC
1720 Park Place Drive
Carmichael, CA 95608
Telephone: (916 900-8026
Email: sgalati@dayzenllc.com

February 15, 2022 Attorneys for Microsoft Corporation

MSFT-54194\2494429.1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)
Application for Small Power Plant Exemption for the:) Docket No. 19-SPPE-()
San José City Data Center))

SAN JOSÉ CITY DATA CENTER **APPLICANT STATUS REPORT #24**

Microsoft Corporation, the applicant ("Applicant") for the Small Power Plant Exemption for the San José City Data Center Project submits this status report in accordance with the Committee Scheduling Order docketed May 13, 2020 (TN: 232976) ("Order").

INTRODUCTION

The Applicant proposes to construct and operate the San José City Data Center ("SJC02") in San José, California. The SJC02 will consist of two, one-story data center buildings and related improvements. The maximum load of the servers, including the cooling and ancillary load of the buildings, is 99 megawatts ("MW"), meaning the SJC02 is subject to the California Energy Commission ("CEC" or "Commission") Small Power Plant Exemption ("SPPE") process.

Draft EIR

The Applicant looks forward to Staff issuing the Final San José Data Center Environmental Impact Report on or before February 28, 2022.

February 15, 2022 MILLER STARR REGALIA

> Nadía L. Costa By: Nadia Costa, Esq.

> > Attorneys for the Applicant

Sex A.C.

Scott A. Galati

Attorney for the Applicant